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CATALOGUE NO. PRODUCT

Animas° Insulin Pumps

100-37x-51

Animas® 2020

Animase Insulin Pump Supplies
EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2008

DESCRIPTION

Insulin Pump Kit, Blue (0), Black (1), Silver (2), Pink Glow (4), Limelight (Green) (5)

Animas° 2020 & IR1200 Pump Supplies

100-124-11
100-155-00
100-158-01
100-159-01

Cartridge
Batteries
Battery Cap
Cartridge Cap

2.0 ml cartridge, for 2020 & IR1200 (10/box)
AA Lithium, for 2020 & IR1200 (2/pack)
Black, for 2020 & IR1200

Black, for 2020 & IR1200

Animas® IR1000 Pump Supplies

100-052-11
100-040-00
100-038-00

Cartridge
Batteries

O-rings

Infusion Sets

3.0 ml cartridge, for IRT000 (10/box)
357 Silver Oxide, for IR1000 (12/box)
O-rings, for IR1000 (10/box)

INSET™ 30 Angled Infusion Set (30 degree angle of insertion)

100-396-xx

100-396-03
INSET™ Il
100-410-xx

100-411-xx

100-412-00
100-413-00
100-410-20
100-411-20
COMFORT™
100-006-01
100-006-11
100-006-00
100-006-03
100-006-02
100-240-01
100-240-02
100-240-03
100-240-04
100-240-05

inset™ 30

inset™ 30

13mm cannula; 60cm (23") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 10 tubing/box)
Grey (00), Blue (01), Pink (02)

13mm cannula; 110cm (43") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 10 tubing/box) Grey only

90 Degree Infusion Set (90 degree angle of insertion)

inset™ Il

inset™ Il

inset™ Il
inset™ Il
inset™ Il

inset™ Il

6mm cannula; 60cm (23") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 10 tubing/box)
Grey (00), Blue (01), Pink (02)

9mm cannula; 60cm (23") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 10 tubing/box)
Grey (00), Blue (01), Pink (02)

6mm cannula; 110cm (43") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 10 tubing/box) Grey only
9mm cannula; 110cm (43") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 10 tubing/box) Grey only
6mm cannula; 60cm (23") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (2 cannula & 2 tubing/pkg) Grey only

9mm cannula; 60cm (23") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (2 cannula & 2 tubing/pkg) Grey only

Angled Infusion Set (20-45 degree angle of insertion)

Comfort™
Comfort™
Comfort™
Comfort™
Comfort™
Comfort™ Short
Comfort™ Short
Comfort™ Short
Comfort™ Short

Comfort™ Short

17mm cannula; 60cm (23") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 10 tubing/box)
17mm cannula; 80cm (31”) tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 10 tubing/box)
17mm cannula; 110cm (43") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 10 tubing/box)
17mm cannula; 60cm (23") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 5 tubing/box)
17mm cannula; 110cm (43") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 5 tubing/box)
13mm cannula; 60cm (23") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 10 tubing/box)
13mm cannula; 80cm (31”) tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 10 tubing/box)
13mm cannula; 110cm (43") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 10 tubing/box)
13mm cannula; 60cm (23”) tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 5 tubing/box)

13mm cannula; 110cm (43") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 5 tubing/box)

CONTACT™ DETACH 90 Degree needle Infusion Sets
100-187-02 Contact™ Detach 6mm needle, 60cm (23”) tubing (10 needles & 10 tubing/box)

Qry.

1

10
12
10

10&10

10&10

10&10

10&10

10&10

10&10
2&2
2&2

10&10
10&10
10&10
10 &5
10&5
10&10
10&10
10&10
10&5
10&5

10&10

PRICE

$6,895.00

$63.71
$17.50
$23.50
$19.50

$63.71
$29.99
$13.96

$195.00

$195.00

$195.00

$195.00

$195.00
$195.00
$43.50
$43.50

$178.75
$178.75
$178.75
$139.95
$139.95
$191.25
$191.25
$191.25
$149.75
$149.75

$155.00

TO ORDER YOUR PUMP SUPPLIES CALL: ] 866 406-4844 (8:30 am - 5:00 pm EST)
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Animase Insulin Pump Accessories
EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2008

CATALOGUE NO. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Skin Preparations

594-204-25  Skin Prep® Adhesive wipes (50/box)

403120 Remove™ Adhesive remover wipes (50/box)
ANM2461 Bioclusive® Tape, transparent dressing (100/box)
100-144-00  Skin Tac™ "Tacky" adhesive wipes (50/box)

Insulin Pump Accessories for All Animas® Pumps

100-185-xx
100-030-xx
100-027-xx
100-026-xx
100-032-xx
100-031-xx
100-023-xx
100-058-xx
100-034-00
100-029-00

Tamper Resistant Case Royal (00), Purple (01)

Clip N Go
Kid’s Waist It
Adult Waist It
Thigh Thing
Leg Thing
Bra Pocket
Bra Band
Pump Pack
Carry On Bag

Black (00), Navy (01)
Black (00), White (01)
Black (00), White (01)
Black (00), White (01)
Black (00), White (01)
Black (00), White (01)
Black (01), White (00)
Black

Black

2020 & IR1200 Insulin Pump Accessories

100-195-00
100-276-00

Low Profile Clip slides onto back of pump

Leather Case

Black, with Clip

IR1200 Insulin Pump Accessories

100-146-00

Holster

Black, with Clip

IR1000 Insulin Pump Accessories

100-055-00
100-115-00

Books
087-852
087-851
430-008-00

Leather Case
Clip

Pumping Insulin — Everything You Need For Success With An Insulin Pump (4th Edition)

Black, with Clip
Plastic Clip

The Doctor’s Calorie, Fat and Carbohydrate Counter

Smart Charts for the Animas® Pump log book

QTy.

50
50
100
50

G U R (R O O U O U U '

Orders under $400 minimum have a shipping & handling fee of $10.00 + taxes added.

Animas Canada will only accept the returned product and issue 100% credit for the following reasons:

Prices subject to change.

Orders placed before 1:00 pm EST will be shipped same day.
Orders placed after 1:00 pm EST will be shipped next business day.

Allow 3 business days for delivery.

RETURNS POLICY

a. Product being returned due to a shipment error on the part of Animas Canada, or product which has been damaged in transit.

b. Product being returned must be in original boxes unopened and unmarked and must not be expired.
c. Product returns to Animas Canada will only be credited if product was originally purchased directly from Animas Canada

and are returned within 90 days of invoice date.

PRICE

$25.95
$23.95
$38.50
$25.95

$59.50
$32.50
$41.50
$41.50
$39.90
$35.50
$23.50
$18.75
$59.50
$34.50

$31.25
$54.95

$31.25

$54.95
$54.95

$31.95
$10.95
$2.75

TO ORDER YOUR PUMP SUPPLIES CALL: ] 866 406-4844 (8:30 am - 5:00 pm EST)

AW087-812C MAR 08





