

Animas® Insulin Pump Supplies EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2008

CATALOGUE NO.	PRODUCT	DESCRIPTION	Q ТҮ.	PRICE						
Animas ^o Insulin Pumps										
	Animas® 2020	Insulin Pump Kit, Blue (0), Black (1), Silver (2), Pink Glow (4), Limelight (Green) (5)	1	\$6,895.00						
Animas _® 2	2020 & IR120	0 Pump Supplies								
100-124-11	Cartridge	2.0 ml cartridge, for 2020 & IR1200 (10/box)	10	\$63.71						
100-155-00	Batteries	AA Lithium, for 2020 & IR1200 (2/pack)	2	\$17.50						
100-158-01	Battery Cap	Black, for 2020 & IR1200	1	\$23.50						
100-159-01	Cartridge Cap	Black, for 2020 & IR1200	1	\$19.50						
Animas _® I	R1000 Pump	Supplies								
100-052-11	Cartridge	3.0 ml cartridge, for IR1000 (10/box)	10	\$63.71						
100-040-00	Batteries	357 Silver Oxide, for IR1000 (12/box)	12	\$29.99						
100-038-00	O-rings	O-rings, for IR1000 (10/box)	10	\$13.96						
Infusion S	Sets									
INSET™ 30	Angled Infusion	Set (30 degree angle of insertion)								
100-396-xx	inset™30	13mm cannula; 60cm (23") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 10 tubing/box) Grey (00), Blue (01), Pink (02)	10 & 10	\$195.00						
100-396-03	inset™30	13mm cannula; 110cm (43") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 10 tubing/box) Grey only	10 & 10	\$195.00						
INSET™ II	90 Degree Infus	usion Set (90 degree angle of insertion)								
100-410-xx	inset™ II	6mm cannula; 60cm (23") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 10 tubing/box) Grey (00), Blue (01), Pink (02)	10 & 10	\$195.00						
100-411-xx	inset™ II	9mm cannula; 60cm (23") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 10 tubing/box) Grey (00), Blue (01), Pink (02)	10 & 10	\$195.00						
100-412-00	inset™ II	6mm cannula; 110cm (43") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 10 tubing/box) Grey only	10 & 10	\$195.00						
100-413-00	inset™ II	9mm cannula; 110cm (43") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 10 tubing/box) Grey only	10 & 10	\$195.00						
100-410-20	inset™ II	6mm cannula; 60cm (23") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (2 cannula & 2 tubing/pkg) Grey only	2 & 2	\$43.50						
100-411-20	inset™ II	9mm cannula; 60cm (23") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (2 cannula & 2 tubing/pkg) Grey only	2 & 2	\$43.50						
COMFORT™ Angled Infusion Set (20–45 degree angle of insertion)										
100-006-01	Comfort™	17mm cannula; 60cm (23") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 10 tubing/box)	10 & 10	\$178.75						
100-006-11	Comfort™	17mm cannula; 80cm (31") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 10 tubing/box)	10&10	\$178.75						
100-006-00	Comfort™	17mm cannula; 110cm (43") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 10 tubing/box)	10&10	\$178.75						
100-006-03	Comfort™	17mm cannula; 60cm (23") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 5 tubing/box)	10 &5	\$139.95						
100-006-02	Comfort™	17mm cannula; 110cm (43") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 5 tubing/box)	10 & 5	\$139.95						
100-240-01	Comfort™ Short	13mm cannula; 60cm (23") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 10 tubing/box)	10 & 10	\$191.25						
100-240-02		13mm cannula; 80cm (31") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 10 tubing/box)	10&10	\$191.25						
100-240-03		13mm cannula; 110cm (43") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 10 tubing/box)	10 & 10	\$191.25						
100-240-04	Comfort™ Short	13mm cannula; 60cm (23") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 5 tubing/box)	10&5	\$149.75						
100-240-05	Comfort™ Short	13mm cannula; 110cm (43") tubing; disconnect cannula & tubing (10 cannula & 5 tubing/box)	10&5	\$149.75						
CONTACT™	DETACH 90 Dec	gree needle Infusion Sets								
100-187-02	<u> </u>	6mm needle, 60cm (23") tubing (10 needles & 10 tubing/box)	10 & 10	\$155.00						
		• • •								

TO ORDER YOUR PUMP SUPPLIES CALL: **1 866 406-4844** (8:30 am - 5:00 pm EST)



Animas[®] **Insulin Pump Accessories**

EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2008

CATALOGUE NO.	. PRODUCT		DESCRIPTION	Q ТҮ.	PRICE
Skin Prepa	arations				
594-204-25	Skin Prep®	Adhesive	wipes (50/box)	50	\$25.95
403120	Remove™ Adhesive r		remover wipes (50/box)	50	\$23.95
ANM2461	Bioclusive® Tape, trans		sparent dressing (100/box)	100	\$38.50
100-144-00	Skin Tac™	"Tacky" ac	lhesive wipes (50/box)	50	\$25.95
nsulin Pun	np Accessor	ies for All	Animas [®] Pumps		
100-185-xx	Tamper Resi	stant Case	Royal (00), Purple (01)	1	\$59.50
100-030-xx	Clip N Go		Black (00), Navy (01)	1	\$32.50
100-027-xx	Kid's Waist It		Black (00), White (01)	1	\$41.50
100-026-xx	Adult Waist I	t	Black (00), White (01)	1	\$41.50
100-032-xx	Thigh Thing		Black (00), White (01)	1	\$39.90
100-031-xx	Leg Thing		Black (00), White (01)	1	\$35.50
100-023-xx	Bra Pocket		Black (00), White (01)	1	\$23.50
100-058-xx	Bra Band		Black (01), White (00)	1	\$18.75
100-034-00	Pump Pack		Black	1	\$59.50
100-029-00	Carry On Ba	g	Black	1	\$34.50
2020 & IR	1200 Insulir	n Pump A	ccessories		
100-195-00	Low Profile (Clip	slides onto back of pump	1	\$31.25
100-276-00	Leather Case	<u>,</u>	Black, with Clip	1	\$54.95
IR1200 In:	sulin Pump	Accessori	es		
100-146-00	Holster		Black, with Clip	1	\$31.25
IR1000 In:	sulin Pump	Accessori	es		
100-055-00	Leather Case	<u>.</u>	Black, with Clip	1	\$54.95
100-115-00	Clip		Plastic Clip	1	\$54.95
Books					
087-852	Pumping Insulin – Everything You Need For Success With An Insulin Pump (4th Edition)			1	\$31.95
087-851	The Doctor's	Calorie, Fat	and Carbohydrate Counter	1	\$10.95
430-008-00	Smart Charts for the Animas® Pump log book			1	\$2.75

Orders under \$400 minimum have a shipping & handling fee of \$10.00 + taxes added.

Prices subject to change.

Orders placed before 1:00 pm EST will be shipped same day.

Orders placed after 1:00 pm EST will be shipped next business day.

Allow 3 business days for delivery.

RETURNS POLICY

Animas Canada will only accept the returned product and issue 100% credit for the following reasons:

a. Product being returned due to a shipment error on the part of Animas Canada, or product which has been damaged in transit.

b. Product being returned must be in original boxes unopened and unmarked and must not be expired.

c. Product returns to Animas Canada will only be credited if product was originally purchased directly from Animas Canada and are returned within 90 days of invoice date.

TO ORDER YOUR PUMP SUPPLIES CALL: **1 866 406-4844** (8:30 am - 5:00 pm EST)